Adult Sponsor Agreement

ALL ADULT SPONSORS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT ON FILE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE YADAPP CONFERENCE.

Adult Sponsor Name:
The YADAPP Conference is the kick-off of Virginia ABC's Youth Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention Project. With the mission to develop high school peer leadership that fosters prevention of substance use at the state and local levels, it is imperative that Adult Sponsors and Participants and their parents/guardians know and understand the expectations of attending the conference.
ATTENDANCE AND PARTICIPATION The YADAPP conference is a unique experience that requires concentration and energy throughout the whole week. It is important for Adult Sponsors to be both mentally engaged and physically present the entire week of the conference. No late arrivals or early dismissals of Participants or Adult Sponsors are allowed.
 I understand that I am expected to attend and participate in all Adult Sponsor Track, General Sessions and Letter Group Sessions. I understand that Adult Sponsors and Participants are not allowed to leave campus, have shared this with Participant parents/guardians and have taken care of all outside responsibilities prior to attending the conference. I understand I am expected to keep in touch with my Participants throughout the week to encourage their participation and support their STAN Plan development.
YADAPP CODE OF CONDUCT AND DRESS CODE YADAPP promotes youth leadership, which should be reflected in the conduct of Participants and Adult Sponsors and reflect in dress.
 I have shared and discussed the YADAPP Code of Conduct and Dress Code with each of my Participants and their parent/guardian. I understand I am responsible for the behaviors of my Participants. I understand and will follow the YADAPP Code of Conduct and Dress Code. I understand I am responsible for assisting YADAPP Staff with enforcing curfew, the Code of Conduct and Dress Code.
I have fully reviewed the YADAPP 2024 Information Packet and understand what is expected of my Team during the 2024 YADAPP Conference.
Adult Sponsor Signature: